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Appendix A: Project Schedule Summary 
 

The Microsoft Project, Project Schedule Summary and Detailed Project Schedule can be found 
on the following pages. 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Notice To Proceed - Civil 0 days Fri 6/9/06 Fri 6/9/06

2 City of Alexandria Review 65 days Mon 6/12/06 Fri 9/8/06

3 Notice To Proceed - Arch 0 days Mon 6/19/06 Mon 6/19/06

4 Design Documents 100% Complete 0 days Mon 7/17/06 Mon 7/17/06

5 MEP Design Phase 90 days Mon 6/19/06 Fri 10/20/06

6 Excavate / Lag to Bottom 65 days Wed 3/21/07 Tue 6/19/07

7 Complete Sheeting and Shoring 71 days Fri 3/23/07 Fri 6/29/07

8 P3 to 1st Floor Concrete 68 days Thu 6/21/07 Tue 9/25/07

9 Above Grade Floors 2 - 15 86 days Fri 9/21/07 Fri 1/25/08

10 Rough-In Overhead 90 days Wed 10/10/07 Tue 2/19/08

11 Studs / Shafts / Permieter 90 days Wed 10/24/07 Tue 3/4/08

12 Permanent Power 0 days Thu 11/8/07 Thu 11/8/07

13 Install Precast 1- 3 32 days Wed 11/14/07 Wed 1/2/08

14 Block Back-up Flrs 3 - 15 58 days Tue 11/27/07 Tue 2/19/08

15 Roof 45 days Tue 1/15/08 Mon 3/17/08

16 Windows / Curtianwall 75 days Thu 11/29/07 Mon 3/17/08

17 Exterior Brick 62 days Wed 12/5/07 Tue 3/4/08

18 Elevator 120 days Mon 1/28/08 Mon 7/14/08

19 Parapet EFIS 15 days Wed 2/20/08 Tue 3/11/08

20 Drywall 110 days Mon 2/25/08 Mon 7/28/08

21 Substantially Dry 0 days Mon 3/17/08 Mon 3/17/08

22 Finishes 100 days Mon 3/31/08 Mon 8/18/08

23 Testing & Balancing 45 days Mon 6/16/08 Mon 8/18/08

24 A/E Punchlist by Floor 50 days Fri 6/20/08 Fri 8/29/08

25 Owner FFE Installtion 20 days Mon 8/4/08 Fri 8/29/08

26 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 8/29/08 Fri 8/29/08
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 DESIGN 95 days Fri 6/9/06 Fri 10/20/06

2 Notice To Proceed - Civil 0 days Fri 6/9/06 Fri 6/9/06

3 City of Alexandria Review 65 days Mon 6/12/06 Fri 9/8/06

4 Notice To Proceed - Arch 0 days Mon 6/19/06 Mon 6/19/06

5 Design Documents 100% Complete 0 days Mon 7/17/06 Mon 7/17/06

6 MEP Design Phase 90 days Mon 6/19/06 Fri 10/20/06

7 SITE WORK & UTILITIES 354 days Mon 3/26/07 Mon 8/11/08

8 Site Utilities 212 days Mon 3/26/07 Wed 1/23/08

9 Retaining Wall Footer at NE end 4 days Mon 10/1/07 Thu 10/4/07

10 Set BMP Structure SE corner 10 days Fri 12/7/07 Thu 12/20/07

11 Retaining Wall Footer at NW end 4 days Tue 1/8/08 Fri 1/11/08

12 Install Gas Line and Temp Meter 10 days Tue 1/8/08 Mon 1/21/08

13 Backfill West Side 4 days Mon 1/14/08 Thu 1/17/08

14 Permanent Power Ductbank 10 days Mon 1/14/08 Fri 1/25/08

15 Set Power Transformers and Tie into Permanent Pow 10 days Mon 1/28/08 Fri 2/8/08

16 Energize Gear and Panels 10 days Mon 2/11/08 Fri 2/22/08

17 Provide Temp Electrical for Elevator 5 days Mon 2/11/08 Fri 2/15/08

18 Temp Elevator 100 days Mon 2/18/08 Mon 7/7/08

19 Backfill Top of Ramp at Tower Crane 3 days Mon 2/18/08 Wed 2/20/08

20 Dig Tree Pits & Place Dirt 4 days Mon 2/18/08 Thu 2/21/08

21 Install Termite Protection 2 days Thu 2/21/08 Fri 2/22/08

22 Install New Curb and Gutter 10 days Thu 2/21/08 Wed 3/5/08

23 Permanent Power 0 days Fri 2/22/08 Fri 2/22/08

24 Landscaping & Hardscaping 60 days Mon 2/25/08 Fri 5/16/08

25 Elevator 120 days Mon 2/25/08 Mon 8/11/08

26 Install Brick Pavers 10 days Thu 3/6/08 Wed 3/19/08

27 Mill and Pave Asphalt 10 days Thu 3/20/08 Wed 4/2/08

28 CONCRETE 229 days Wed 3/21/07 Tue 2/12/08

29 P3 to 1st Floor Concrete 166 days Wed 3/21/07 Thu 11/8/07

30 Excavate / Lag to Bottom 65 days Wed 3/21/07 Tue 6/19/07

31 Complete Sheeting and Shoring 71 days Fri 3/23/07 Fri 6/29/07

32 Install Termite Protection 2 days Tue 6/12/07 Wed 6/13/07

33 P3 Concrete, Mat Slab, Walls, Columns 15 days Wed 6/20/07 Wed 7/11/07

34 Cure Pad 5 days Wed 7/25/07 Tue 7/31/07

35 Erect Tower Crane - Connect Power 5 days Mon 8/6/07 Fri 8/10/07

36 Strip Reshore P3 2 days Fri 10/12/07 Mon 10/15/07

37 Set Generator 3 days Fri 10/19/07 Tue 10/23/07

38 CMU P3 5 days Fri 10/19/07 Thu 10/25/07

39 P2 Concrete, Slab, Columns, Walls 15 days Fri 7/20/07 Thu 8/9/07

40 Strip Reshore P2 2 days Fri 10/19/07 Mon 10/22/07
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

41 CMU P2 5 days Fri 10/26/07 Thu 11/1/07

42 P1 Concrete, Slab, Columns, Walls 15 days Fri 8/10/07 Thu 8/30/07

43 Strip Reshore P1 2 days Fri 10/26/07 Mon 10/29/07

44 CMU P1 5 days Fri 11/2/07 Thu 11/8/07

45 1st Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 14 days Tue 9/18/07 Fri 10/5/07

46 Strip Reshore 1st Flr. 2 days Fri 11/2/07 Mon 11/5/07

47 Above Grade Floors 2 - 15 95 days Wed 9/26/07 Tue 2/12/08

48 2nd Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 8 days Wed 9/26/07 Fri 10/5/07

49 Strip Reshore 2nd Flr. 2 days Fri 11/9/07 Mon 11/12/07

50 3rd Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Fri 10/5/07 Thu 10/11/07

51 Strip Reshore 3rdFlr. 2 days Fri 10/19/07 Mon 10/22/07

52 4th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Fri 10/12/07 Thu 10/18/07

53 Strip Reshore 4th Flr. 2 days Fri 10/26/07 Mon 10/29/07

54 5th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Fri 10/19/07 Thu 10/25/07

55 Strip Reshore 5th Flr. 2 days Fri 11/2/07 Mon 11/5/07

56 6th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Fri 10/26/07 Thu 11/1/07

57 Strip Reshore 6th Flr. 2 days Fri 11/9/07 Mon 11/12/07

58 7th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Fri 11/2/07 Thu 11/8/07

59 Strip Reshore 7th Flr. 2 days Fri 11/16/07 Mon 11/19/07

60 8th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Fri 11/9/07 Thu 11/15/07

61 Strip Reshore 8th Flr. 2 days Tue 11/27/07 Wed 11/28/07

62 9th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Fri 11/16/07 Mon 11/26/07

63 Strip Reshore 9th Flr. 2 days Tue 12/4/07 Wed 12/5/07

64 10th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Tue 11/27/07 Mon 12/3/07

65 Strip Reshore 10th Flr. 2 days Tue 12/11/07 Wed 12/12/07

66 11th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Tue 12/4/07 Mon 12/10/07

67 Strip Reshore 11th Flr. 2 days Tue 12/18/07 Wed 12/19/07

68 12th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Tue 12/11/07 Mon 12/17/07

69 Strip Reshore 12th Flr. 2 days Thu 12/27/07 Fri 12/28/07

70 13th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Tue 12/18/07 Mon 12/24/07

71 Strip Reshore 13th Flr. 2 days Fri 1/4/08 Mon 1/7/08

72 14th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Wed 12/26/07 Thu 1/3/08

73 Strip Reshore 14th Flr. 2 days Fri 1/11/08 Mon 1/14/08

74 15th Flr. Concrete - Slab, Columns, Shear Walls 5 days Fri 1/4/08 Thu 1/10/08

75 Strip Reshore 15th Flr. 2 days Wed 1/23/08 Thu 1/24/08

76 Roof Concrete 8 days Fri 1/11/08 Tue 1/22/08

77 Cure Concret, Clean & Prep Roof 15 days Wed 1/23/08 Tue 2/12/08

78 Strip Reshore Roof 2 days Thu 2/7/08 Fri 2/8/08

79 Penthouse Concrete 5 days Wed 1/23/08 Tue 1/29/08

80 Cure and Strip Penthouse Concrete 5 days Wed 1/30/08 Tue 2/5/08
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

81 INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION 206 days Fri 11/2/07 Mon 8/25/08

82 1st Floor 199 days Mon 11/5/07 Fri 8/15/08

83 2nd Floor 195 days Fri 11/2/07 Fri 8/8/08

84 Layout Floor 5 days Fri 11/2/07 Thu 11/8/07

85 3rd Floor Interior Construction 153 days Fri 11/2/07 Tue 6/10/08

86 HVAC Risers and Wall/Clg.Rough In 7 days Fri 11/9/07 Mon 11/19/07

87 Fire Protection Rough In 3 days Tue 11/20/07 Mon 11/26/07

88 Frame Walls, Core, Set Door Frames 5 days Tue 11/27/07 Mon 12/3/07

89 Set Tubs, Strap Waste and Risers 4 days Tue 12/4/07 Fri 12/7/07

90 Exterior Studs - East Side 4 days Fri 12/7/07 Wed 12/12/07

91 CMU Exterior South 2 days Fri 12/14/07 Mon 12/17/07

92 CMU West 2 days Tue 1/8/08 Wed 1/9/08

93 Frame Exterior Walls 4 days Tue 1/8/08 Fri 1/11/08

94 CMU North 2 days Thu 1/10/08 Fri 1/11/08

95 Electrical Wall/Clg Rough In 4 days Thu 1/10/08 Tue 1/15/08

96 Inspections, MEP, Elec, Wall Close In 5 days Wed 1/16/08 Tue 1/22/08

97 Install Windows 3rd Floor 5 days Wed 1/16/08 Tue 1/22/08

98 Hang Shafts (str., elev, 3 side MEP) Purple 3 days Wed 1/23/08 Fri 1/25/08

99 Temp Dry in up to 6th Flr. 5 days Wed 2/13/08 Tue 2/19/08

100 Hang Dry Wall & Tape except at FCU's 8 days Wed 2/20/08 Fri 2/29/08

101 Set and Hook Up FCU / Inspect for Close In 5 days Mon 3/3/08 Fri 3/7/08

102 Hang Drywall and Tape at FCU's 4 days Mon 3/10/08 Thu 3/13/08

103 Temporary Conditioning 1 day Fri 3/28/08 Fri 3/28/08

104 Install Wood Trim 4 days Mon 3/31/08 Thu 4/3/08

105 Prime Paint and Texture Clgs 3 days Fri 4/4/08 Tue 4/8/08

106 Point up, Reprime 3 days Wed 4/9/08 Fri 4/11/08

107 Wall Covering and Paint, Tile 5 days Mon 4/14/08 Fri 4/18/08

108 Install Kicthen and Bath Casework 7 days Mon 4/21/08 Tue 4/29/08

109 Install Kitchen Sinks, and Electrical Trim 4 days Mon 4/28/08 Thu 5/1/08

110 Final Coat Paint 3 days Fri 5/2/08 Tue 5/6/08

111 Install Carpet 5 days Wed 5/7/08 Tue 5/13/08

112 Start up FCU, Test MEP 5 days Wed 5/14/08 Tue 5/20/08

113 Punch Floor 5 days Wed 5/21/08 Tue 5/27/08

114 Complete Punch 5 days Wed 5/28/08 Tue 6/3/08

115 Owner FFE Items 5 days Wed 6/4/08 Tue 6/10/08

116 5 Day Stagger 5 days Wed 6/11/08 Tue 6/17/08

117 Complete Walls and Finishes at Hoist Room 10 days Fri 8/8/08 Thu 8/21/08

118 Owner FFE at Hoist Room 2 days Fri 8/22/08 Mon 8/25/08

119 4th Floor 201 days Fri 11/9/07 Mon 8/25/08

120 5th Floor 196 days Fri 11/16/07 Mon 8/25/08
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

121 6th Floor 192 days Mon 11/26/07 Mon 8/25/08

122 7th Floor 187 days Mon 12/3/07 Mon 8/25/08

123 8th Floor 182 days Mon 12/10/07 Mon 8/25/08

124 9th Floor 177 days Mon 12/17/07 Mon 8/25/08

125 10th Floor 172 days Mon 12/24/07 Mon 8/25/08

126 11th Floor 168 days Wed 1/2/08 Mon 8/25/08

127 12th Floor 163 days Wed 1/9/08 Mon 8/25/08

128 13th Floor 158 days Wed 1/16/08 Mon 8/25/08

129 14th Floor 153 days Wed 1/23/08 Mon 8/25/08

130 15th Floor 148 days Wed 1/30/08 Mon 8/25/08

131 SKIN 202 days Tue 11/6/07 Thu 8/21/08

132 Precast 1- 3 North Side 4 days Tue 11/6/07 Fri 11/9/07

133 Block Back-up Flrs 3 - 15 62 days Fri 11/16/07 Mon 2/18/08

134 Precast 1- 3 East Elevation 9 days Mon 11/26/07 Thu 12/6/07

135 Precast 1- 3 South Side 5 days Fri 12/7/07 Thu 12/13/07

136 Exterior Sheathing (East Side) 35 days Fri 12/7/07 Tue 1/29/08

137 Brick East Elevation 35 days Tue 12/11/07 Thu 1/31/08

138 Precast 1- 3 West Elevation 14 days Fri 12/14/07 Mon 1/7/08

139 Brick - South Elevation 22 days Tue 12/18/07 Mon 1/21/08

140 Windows / Curtianwall 75 days Thu 12/27/07 Fri 4/11/08

141 Brick - West Elevation 35 days Thu 1/10/08 Wed 2/27/08

142 Brick - North Elevation 22 days Mon 1/14/08 Tue 2/12/08

143 Install Curtainwall at V-Notch 15 days Wed 1/16/08 Tue 2/5/08

144 Site Precast Planters 4 days Thu 2/7/08 Tue 2/12/08

145 WMATA Precast on Track 14 days Thu 2/28/08 Tue 3/18/08

146 Fill Masonry at North Elevation 8 days Tue 7/8/08 Thu 7/17/08

147 Windows North Elevation (after hoist removal) 5 days Fri 7/18/08 Thu 7/24/08

148 Complete Wall and Finishes at Hoist Location 25 days Fri 7/18/08 Thu 8/21/08

149 ROOF 51 days Thu 1/17/08 Thu 3/27/08

150 Install Gas Riser to Roof 10 days Thu 1/17/08 Wed 1/30/08

151 Set Roof Dunnage Steel 3 days Wed 1/23/08 Fri 1/25/08

152 Set Roof Curbs 3 days Wed 1/23/08 Fri 1/25/08

153 Set Rooftop MEP Equipment 3 days Mon 1/28/08 Wed 1/30/08

154 Connect AHU-1, MAU-1, MAU-2 40 days Thu 1/31/08 Wed 3/26/08

155 Install Main Roof 15 days Wed 2/13/08 Tue 3/4/08

156 Parapet EFIS 15 days Thu 2/14/08 Wed 3/5/08

157 Roof Hammock 20 days Tue 2/19/08 Mon 3/17/08

158 Temp Heat and Cool Available 1 day Thu 3/27/08 Thu 3/27/08

159 PENTHOUSE 35 days Wed 1/23/08 Tue 3/11/08

160 Set Elevator Machines and Equipment 2 days Wed 1/23/08 Thu 1/24/08

6th Floor

7th Floor

8th Floor

9th Floor

10th Floor

11th Floor

12th Floor

13th Floor

14th Floor

15th Floor

SKIN

Precast 1- 3 North Side

Block Back-up Flrs 3 - 15

Precast 1- 3 East Elevation

Precast 1- 3 South Side

Exterior Sheathing (East Side)

Brick East Elevation

Precast 1- 3 West Elevation

Brick - South Elevation

Windows / Curtianwall

Brick - West Elevation

Brick - North Elevation

Install Curtainwall at V-Notch

Site Precast Planters

WMATA Precast on Track

Fill Masonry at North Elevation

Windows North Elevation (after hoist removal)

Complete Wall and Finishes at Hoist Location

ROOF

Install Gas Riser to Roof

Set Roof Dunnage Steel

Set Roof Curbs

Set Rooftop MEP Equipment

Connect AHU-1, MAU-1, MAU-2

Install Main Roof

Parapet EFIS

Roof Hammock

Temp Heat and Cool Available

PENTHOUSE

Set Elevator Machines and Equipment

Month -1 Month 1 Month 2 Month 3 Month 4 Month 5 Month 6 Month 7 Month 8 Month 9 Month 10 onth 1 Month 12 onth 1 Month 14Month 15 onth 1 Month 17 onth 1 Month 19Month 20 onth 2 Month 22 onth 2 Month 24 onth 2 Month 26Month 27 onth 2 Month 29 onth 3 Month 31Month 32 onth 3 M
May June July August Septem October Novemb Decemb January Februa March April May June July August Septem October Novemb Decemb January Februar March April May June July August Septem October Novemb Decemb January Februa M

2007 2008 2009

Task

Critical Task

Progress

Milestone

Summary

Rolled Up Task

Rolled Up Critical Task

Rolled Up Milestone

Rolled Up Progress

Split

External Tasks

Project Summary

Group By Summary

Deadline

Residence Inn 
By Marriott
2345 Mill Rd, Alexandria, VA

Julia E. Phillips
Construction Management

Detailed Project Schedule
Appendix A

Page 4

Project: Detailed Schedule
Date: Mon 3/31/08



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

161 Remove Tower Crane 5 days Mon 2/11/08 Fri 2/15/08

162 Install Penthouse Roof 5 days Wed 3/5/08 Tue 3/11/08

163 Substantially Dry 0 days Mon 3/17/08 Mon 3/17/08

164 TURNOVER 81 days Wed 5/21/08 Fri 9/12/08

165 Testing & Balancing 45 days Wed 5/21/08 Wed 7/23/08

166 A/E Punchlist by Floor 50 days Wed 6/18/08 Wed 8/27/08

167 Owner FFE Installtion 20 days Thu 7/31/08 Wed 8/27/08

168 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 9/12/08 Fri 9/12/08
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